SUNDAY

MONDAY

AUGUST

WEDNESDAY

TUESDAY

THURSDAY FRIDAY

SATURDAY

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Fall semester lessons begin

Tuition payment #1 due

20

Play-in for all groups
Neu Chapel Sanctuary

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

5:30 p.m.

Group lessons

Locations: Ms. Maria’s group
Room 142, Krannert Hall of Art
and Music

Ms. Sarah's and Ms. Carol's
group in Neu Chapel Sanctuary

28

29

30

31

2024




SEPTEMBER

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Labor Day 5:30 p.m.
No lessons Group lessons
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
5:30 p.m.
Group lessons
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
Suzuki Association of Indiana 5:30 p.m.
Coffee Chat Group lessons
Tamrun Sokeland, presenter
7:00 p.m. via Zoom
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
Tuition payment #2 due 5:30 p.m.
Book recital
Neu Chapel Sanctuary
29 30

2024




OCTOBER

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
1 2 3 4 5
5:30 p.m.
Group lessons
6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Lincolnshire Porchfest 5:30 p.m.
Performance Group lessons
Time: TBA
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Fall Break begins
No private or group
lessons this week
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
Fall Break ends Lessons resume 5:30 p.m.
Group lessons
27 28 29 30 31
Tuition payment #3 due 5:30 p.m.

Group lessons

2024




SUNDAY

MONDAY

NOVEMBER

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

3 L 5 6 7 8 9
5:30 p.m.
Group lessons
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Final day to pay tuition before | 5:30 p.m.
a $25 late fee is charged Book recital
Wheeler Concert Hall
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
5:30 p.m.
Group lessons
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
Thanksgiving Break begins Thanksgiving
No private or group
lessons this week

2024




SUNDAY

MONDAY

DECEMBER

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

3

5:30 p.m.
Group class showcase
Neu Chapel Sanctuary

7

Final day of first semester
lessons

8

12:30-2:30 p.m.
Recital rehearsal #1
Wheeler Concert Hall

9

4:00 - 6:00 p.m.
Recital rehearsal #2
Wheeler Concert Hall

6:30 - 8:00 p.m.
Solo recital #1
Wheeler Concert Hall

10

4:00 - 6:00 p.m.
Recital rehearsal #3
Wheeler Concert Hall

6:30 - 8:00 p.m.
Solo recital #2
Wheeler Concert Hall

11

4:00 - 6:00 p.m.
Recital rehearsal #4
Wheeler Concert Hall

6:30 - 8:00 p.m.
Solo recital #3
Wheeler Concert Hall

12

6:30 - 8:00 p.m.
Solo recital #4
Wheeler Concert Hall

13

Holiday Break begins
Lessons resume January 6

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

2024




JANUARY

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Second semester lessons 5:30 p.m.
begin Play-in for all groups
Tuition payment #1 due Neu Chapel Sanctuary
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
5:30 p.m.
Group lessons
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
5:30 p.m.
Group lessons
26 27 28 29 30 31
5:30 p.m.
Group lessons

2025




FEBRUARY

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

2 3 £ 5 6 7 8
Tuition payment #2 due 5:30 p.m.
Book recital

Neu Chapel Sanctuary

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

5:30 p.m.
Group lessons

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

5:30 p.m.
Group lessons

23 24 25 26 27 28

5:30 p.m.
Group lessons

2025




SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

MARCH

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

Spring Break #2 ends

Lessons resume

2 3 £ 5 6 7 8
5:30 p.m. WEEKEND WORKSHOP WEEKEND WORKSHOP
Group lessons
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Spring Break #1
No lessons
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Spring Break #1 ends Lessons resume 5:30 p.m.
Tuition payment #3 due Graup [essons
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
Spring Break #2
No lessons
30 31

2025




SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
1 2 3 4 5
5:30 p.m.
Group lessons
6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Lessons resume 5:30 p.m.
Final day to pay tuition before ﬁookcrﬁcitall Sanct
a $25 late fee is charged U Lhapel sanctuary
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
5:30 p.m.
Group lessons
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
5:30 p.m. Final day of second
Group showcase semester lessons
Neu Chapel Sanctuary
27 28 29 30
1st week of summer lessons

2025




SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

MAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

4

1:00 - 3:00 p.m.
Recital rehearsal #1
Wheeler Concert Hall

5

4:00 - 6:00 p.m.
Recital rehearsal #2
Wheeler Concert Hall

6:30 p.m.
Solo recital #1
Wheeler Concert Hall

6

4:00 - 6:00 p.m.
Recital rehearsal #3
Wheeler Concert Hall

6:30 p.m.
Solo recital #2
Wheeler Concert Hall

7

4:00 - 6:00 p.m.
Recital rehearsal #4
Wheeler Concert Hall

6:30 p.m.
Solo recital #3
Wheeler Concert Hall

8

6:30 p.m.
Solo recital #4
Wheeler Concert Hall

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

2025




