## **AUGUST**

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19 Fall semester lessons begin Tuition payment #1 due	<b>20</b> Play-in for all groups Neu Chapel Sanctuary	21	22	23	24
25	26	27 5:30 p.m. Group lessons Locations: Ms. Maria's group Room 142, Krannert Hall of Art and Music Ms. Sarah's and Ms. Carol's group in Neu Chapel Sanctuary		29	30	31
					20	24

## **SEPTEMBER**

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY		
1	2 Labor Day No lessons	<b>3</b> 5:30 p.m. Group lessons	4	5	6	7		
8	9	10 5:30 p.m. Group lessons	11	12	13	14		
15 Suzuki Association of Indiana Coffee Chat Tamrun Sokeland, presenter 7:00 p.m. via Zoom	16	17 5:30 p.m. Group lessons	18	19	20	21		
22	23 Tuition payment #2 due	24 5:30 p.m. Book recital Neu Chapel Sanctuary	25	26	27	28		
29	30							
					2	2024		

## **OCTOBER**

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY		
		1 5:30 p.m. Group lessons	2	3	4	5		
6 Lincolnshire Porchfest Performance Time: TBA	7	8 5:30 p.m. Group lessons	9	10	11	12		
13	14 Fall Break begins No private or group lessons this week	15	16	17	18	19		
20 Fall Break ends	21 Lessons resume	<b>22</b> 5:30 p.m. Group lessons	23	24	25	26		
27	28 Tuition payment #3 due	29 5:30 p.m. Group lessons	30	31				
					2	2024		

### **NOVEMBER**

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
					1	2
3	4	<b>5</b> 5:30 p.m. Group lessons	6	7	8	9
10	11 Final day to pay tuition before a \$25 late fee is charged	12 5:30 p.m. Book recital Wheeler Concert Hall	13	14	15	16
17	18	19 5:30 p.m. Group lessons	20	21	22	23
24	25 Thanksgiving Break begins No private or group lessons this week	26	27	28 Thanksgiving	29	30
					2024	

### **DECEMBER**

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
1	2	<b>3</b> 5:30 p.m. Group class showcase Neu Chapel Sanctuary	4	5	6	7 Final day of first semester lessons
8 12:30 - 2:30 p.m. Recital rehearsal #1 Wheeler Concert Hall	9 4:00 - 6:00 p.m. Recital rehearsal #2 Wheeler Concert Hall 6:30 - 8:00 p.m. Solo recital #1 Wheeler Concert Hall	4:00 - 6:00 p.m. Recital rehearsal #3 Wheeler Concert Hall 6:30 - 8:00 p.m. Solo recital #2 Wheeler Concert Hall	11 4:00 - 6:00 p.m. Recital rehearsal #4 Wheeler Concert Hall 6:30 - 8:00 p.m. Solo recital #3 Wheeler Concert Hall	12 6:30 - 8:00 p.m. Solo recital #4 Wheeler Concert Hall	13 Holiday Break begins Lessons resume January 6	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				
					20	)24

### **JANUARY**

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY		
			1	2	3	4		
5	6 Second semester lessons begin Tuition payment #1 due	<b>7</b> 5:30 p.m. Play-in for all groups Neu Chapel Sanctuary	8	9	10	11		
12	13	14 5:30 p.m. Group lessons	15	16	17	18		
19	20	21 5:30 p.m. Group lessons	22	23	24	25		
26	27	28 5:30 p.m. Group lessons	29	30	31			
					2	2025		

### **FEBRUARY**

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	
						1	
2	3 Tuition payment #2 due	<b>4</b> 5:30 p.m. Book recital Neu Chapel Sanctuary	5	6	7	8	
9	10	11 5:30 p.m. Group lessons	12	13	14	15	
16	17	18 5:30 p.m. Group lessons	19	20	21	22	
23	24	25 5:30 p.m. Group lessons	26	27	28		
					2	2025	

# **MARCH**

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
						1
2	3	4 5:30 p.m. Group lessons	5	6	7 WEEKEND WORKSHOP	8 WEEKEND WORKSHOP
9	10 Spring Break #1 No lessons	11	12	13	14	15
16 Spring Break #1 ends	17 Lessons resume Tuition payment #3 due	18 5:30 p.m. Group lessons	19	20	21	22
23	24 Spring Break #2 No lessons	25	26	27	28	29
30 Spring Break #2 ends	31 Lessons resume				20	25

## **APRIL**

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
		1 5:30 p.m. Group lessons	2	3	4	5
6	Lessons resume Final day to pay tuition before a \$25 late fee is charged	8 5:30 p.m. Book recital Neu Chapel Sanctuary	9	10	11	12
13	14	15 5:30 p.m. Group lessons	16	17	18	19
20	21	22 5:30 p.m. Group showcase Neu Chapel Sanctuary	23	24	25	26 Final day of second semester lessons
27	28 1st week of summer lessons	29	30			
					2025	

#### **MAY**

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
				1	2	3
4 1:00 - 3:00 p.m. Recital rehearsal #1 Wheeler Concert Hall	5 4:00 - 6:00 p.m. Recital rehearsal #2 Wheeler Concert Hall 6:30 p.m. Solo recital #1 Wheeler Concert Hall	6 4:00 - 6:00 p.m. Recital rehearsal #3 Wheeler Concert Hall 6:30 p.m. Solo recital #2 Wheeler Concert Hall	7 4:00 - 6:00 p.m. Recital rehearsal #4 Wheeler Concert Hall 6:30 p.m. Solo recital #3 Wheeler Concert Hall	8 6:30 p.m. Solo recital #4 Wheeler Concert Hall	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	31
					2025	